NAGALAND INFORMATION COMMISSION OLD SECRETARIAT COMPLEX, POST BOX NO. 148 NAGALAND KOHIMA – 797001

No. NIC/Appeal-22/2008

Dated Kohima, the 23rd January, 2009

NOTICE

The Commission will pronounce decision on the Appeal

Appellant : Miss. Zenyite-ü Mero, C/o Pinky Teacher,

Oking Christian School Kitsubozou, (Chakhesang Church) Kohima.

Respondent : Nagaland Public Service Commission,

Public Authority Kohima.

At 1230 hours

on 28.1.2009 (Wednesday)

in the Hearing Room of the Commission, Old

Secretariat Complex, Kohima.

Notice is hereby given to the following to appear before the Commission at the time, Date and Venue fixed above.

- 1. Miss. Zenyite-ü Mero, C/o Pinky Teacher, Oking Christian School Kistsubozou, (Chakhesang Church) Kohima.
- 2. Miss. Asangla Imti, PIO & Superintendent, Nagaland Public Service Commission, Kohima.

(P. TALITEMJEN AO) IAS (Rtd)

Chief Information Commissioner, Nagaland.